
Whatcom County

Legislation Text

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Primary Contact Email: debergso@co.whatcom.wa.us <mailto:debergso@co.whatcom.wa.us>

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract amendment between Whatcom County

and Action Cleaning Services to provide custodial service for outside buildings

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

This contract amendment #6 is or the custodial services for Whatcom County outside buildings; Central Shop

& Portable, NW Annex, Civic Center, Central Plaza, Health (509 Girard), Forest Street Annex & State Street

Annex. It includes the Sheriff’s Laurel Street station and WUECC. The amendment will also incude extra

cleaning services due to the Covid-19 pandemic. Facilities will be prepared to advertise and go out to bid for

Custodial Services in October in anticipation of a January 1st 2021 start date. The amount needed for this

amendment is $163,738.32 for a new contract total of $395,508.82.

File #: AB2020-225, Version: 1

Whatcom County Printed on 1/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

